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Please click HERE for video from Dr. Sorgini.

News & Information
· Hybrid Return to On Premise Instruction: Today marks the end of the �rst week of the return
to hybrid instruction. Our gratitude and appreciation goes out to the dedicated MHS teachers
and staff who have made this transitional return to on premise instruction possible. Thank you
also to the students and parents who have and continue to support our teachers and staff
throughout this di�cult time. Methacton is a true family that comes together to support each
other while overcoming our challenges and celebrating our triumphs together.
· Midterms and Finals Change: After careful consideration, the decision has been made to
eliminate midterm examination for the 2020-2021 school year. These assessments for
yearlong classes would usually take place over several days at the end of the �rst semester in
late January. Final examinations will still be administered for semester-long classes only at
the end of the semester. These �nal assessments will take place during regularly scheduled
class times with additional information communicated by the teachers of semester courses
later in January. Final assessments for semester courses will continue to constitute ten (10)
percent of the overall �nal grade for semester courses. Final examinations for yearlong
courses will still be held in June.
The elimination of midterm exams will alter the calculation of �nal grades for yearlong
classes. Final grades for all yearlong classes will now be calculated as follows: Each of the
four marking periods will be counted as 22.5% of the overall �nal grade and the �nal
examination in June will count as 10% of the overall �nal grade.

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fdrive.google.com%2ffile%2fd%2f1GQc2dl1k9NE2PQQ_hpDjkCLaAp1-0hxt%2fview%3fusp%3dsharing_eip%26ts%3d5fad7efe&c=E,1,nk-9WBu1hhiq6mgSJcvJk0d1xgvDgZOv1xnNJxF2o9LLNwRQU0S-uuv273fSLRUCgK92PXakIla3UEgTrVVn9tIhjRWlrWzAN_tbCAw6EMOKPwA,&typo=1


· PSAT: As announced earlier this fall, the PSAT will be administered to all Juniors and
Sophomores on premise on January 26. Further information about the logistics of the day will
be shared in January. This is a reminder for your advanced planning purposes.
· Class of 2021 Caps and Gowns: For any senior who has not yet purchased their cap and
gown package, now is the time. Please click here for information.

The next Happenings email and video will be distributed on
Wednesday, November 25, 2020.
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Dr. Jason Sorgini, Principal jsorgini@methacton.org
Dr. Karey Kochenour Administrator of Grade 9 A-Go and Grade 12 kkochenour@methacton.org
Mr. Dan Bontempo Administrator of Grade 9 Gp-O and Grade 11 dbontempo@methacton.org
Mr. John Smink, Administrator of Grade 9 P-Z & Grade 10 jsmink@methacton.org
Dr. Paul Spiewak, Director of Athletics and Activities pspiewak@methacton.org
Dr. Jamie Gravinese, Supervisor of HS Special Education jgravinese@methacton.org
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